
                                                            

 

PDT NADAC RESULTS 

JANUARY 16-17, 2016 

LA JOLLA, CA 

 

 

Agility Judge: Ed Scharringhausen, TX 

Contents Include:  

• Saturday – Chances, Regular (2), X-Barrelers (2), Weavers, Jumpers 
• Sunday – Jumpers, Chances, Regular, TouchNGo, N-Hoopers, Tunnelers 



                                                            

 

 

 

SATURDAY RESULTS 

JANUARY 16, 2016 

LA JOLLA, CA 
 



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd1 Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

EliteFinal Results
Vet Elite SDaffyCourse Name

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 40.00Wendy Watts Faults10-11037

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 41.00Dayle Shimamura Faults08-01423

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12070 ELIM

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) Ronni Russell08-06250 ELIM

Truly Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz09-01169 ELIM

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jit Kelpie 40.00Linda Fuller Clean13-10987 Q 10

Rush Border Collie 40.00Diana Walker Clean08-10060 Q 10

T.J. Australian Shepherd 40.00Karen Birdsong Clean05-07414 Q 10

Gamma Australian Shepherd 40.00Kathy Upton Faults03-11271

Nikki Australian Shepherd 41.00Pat Rundel Faults08-01403

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Monte' Australian Shepherd 40.00Karen Birdsong Clean11-04118 Q 10

Shanti All American 40.00Casey Gerdes Clean12-02156 Q 10

Std Elite Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Shade Australian Shepherd 41.00Kristina Diedrick Faults13-10086

Printed: 8:30:06 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Saturday, January 16, 2016
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances

Q / Pts

Rnd1
Distance

Tests

Elite

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog Kathy Upton11-09189 ELIM

Printed: 8:30:06 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd1 Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

OpenFinal Results
Std Open SDaffyCourse Name

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tesla Papillon 40.00Dayle Shimamura Faults14-01170

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 40.00Linda Ellett Faults10-09110

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Australian Shepherd Kathie Parrish07-08200 ELIM

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Solea Australian Shepherd 40.00Kristina Diedrick Clean13-10087 Q 10

Sara Border Collie 40.00Anne Etherton Faults13-01111

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Argos Briard 40.00Morgan Hinkle Clean09-01134 Q 10

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 40.00Mary & Randy  Thomsen Faults12-03406

Printed: 8:30:14 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd1 Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

NoviceFinal Results
Vet Nov SDaffyCourse Name

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tomboy Border Terrier 40.00Nancy Peckham Faults13-02136

Vet Nov Pheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Gipsy All American 41.00Shirley Oakeson Faults14-07104

Vet Nov Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Travis Poodle (Minature) 40.00Rita Wolkiewicz Faults12-01061

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

BJ Border Collie 40.00Vickie Lee Hill Faults11-08015

Fantome Briard 40.00Morgan Hinkle Faults12-11604

Rifle Australian Shepherd 40.00Dan Roy Faults05-08257

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 40.00Linda Benardo Clean11-08565 Q 10

Calder All American Michelle Goduti14-03140 ELIM

Foley Border Collie Janel Eaton13-12110 ELIM

Raven R2 Border Collie Diana Walker15-08004 ELIM

Wizard Border Collie 40.00Edwina and Craig  Bickler-Green Faults15-02102

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Danna Australian Shepherd Faith & Bernard McCune15-04187 ELIM

Std Nov Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 40.00Casey Gerdes Faults13-07081

Printed: 8:30:31 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd1 Scharringhausen, EElite

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 189.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Std Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tesla Papillon 63.00 42.89 0.00 1 QDayle Shimamura 0.00 0 1014-01170 4.41 90.00

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 65.52 70.90 5.38 1Wendy Watts 5.38 010-11037 2.67

Thomas Poodle (Min) 65.52 ELIMRita Wolkiewicz04-10159

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 65.52 44.11 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1008-06250 4.28 78.53

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 65.52 57.31 0.00 2 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1012-12070 3.30 60.55

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 65.52 46.53 10.00 3Linda Fuller 0.00 1005-05007 4.06

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 65.52 51.43 10.00 4Rebecca Kriz 0.00 1009-01169 3.67

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 65.52 55.24 10.00 5Linda Ellett 0.00 1010-09110 3.42

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Charlie Border Collie 60.48 34.94 0.00 1 QJanemarie Watchorn 0.00 0 1010-10343 5.41 93.28

Gamma Australian Shepherd 60.48 58.65 10.00 2Kathy Upton 0.00 1003-11271 3.22

Jit Kelpie 60.48 50.94 20.00 3Linda Fuller 0.00 2013-10987 3.71

T.J. Australian Shepherd 60.48 44.65 35.00 4Karen Birdsong 0.00 3505-07414 4.23

Rush Border Collie 60.48 52.48 60.00 5Diana Walker 0.00 6008-10060 3.60

Nikki Australian Shepherd 60.48 ELIMPat Rundel08-01403

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Shanti All American 55.44 42.47 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes 0.00 0 1012-02156 4.45 76.72

Sara Border Collie 55.44 48.02 0.00 2 QAnne Etherton 0.00 0 1013-01111 3.94 67.93

Printed: 8:32:08 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Saturday, January 16, 2016Rnd1Elite
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 189.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Zach Australian Shepherd 55.44 53.99 0.00 3 QEdwina and Craig 0.00 0 1012-01178 3.50 60.34

Monte' Australian Shepherd 55.44 46.30 10.00 4Karen Birdsong 0.00 1011-04118 4.08

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 55.44 57.57 12.13 5Linda Benardo 2.13 1011-08565 3.28

Foley Border Collie 55.44 ELIMJanel Eaton13-12110

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Argos Briard 55.44 39.81 10.00 1Morgan Hinkle 0.00 1009-01134 4.75

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 55.44 49.80 10.00 2Mary & Randy 0.00 1012-03406 3.80

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog 50.40 ELIMKathy Upton11-09189

Printed: 8:32:08 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd2 Scharringhausen, EElite

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 189.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Std Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tesla Papillon 63.00 51.06 0.00 1 QDayle Shimamura 0.00 0 1014-01170 3.70 75.51

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 65.52 74.93 9.41 1Wendy Watts 9.41 010-11037 2.52

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 65.52 42.93 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz 0.00 0 1009-01169 4.40 80.73

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 65.52 46.21 0.00 2 QLinda Fuller 0.00 0 1005-05007 4.09 75.05

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 65.52 47.31 0.00 3 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1008-06250 3.99 73.21

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 65.52 51.37 0.00 4 QLinda Ellett 0.00 0 1010-09110 3.68 67.52

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 65.52 71.52 6.00 5Ronni Russell 6.00 012-12070 2.64

Vet Elite Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Travis Poodle (Minature) 60.48 DNRRita Wolkiewicz12-01061

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jit Kelpie 60.48 31.45 0.00 1 QLinda Fuller 0.00 0 1013-10987 6.01 103.62

T.J. Australian Shepherd 60.48 54.63 10.00 2Karen Birdsong 0.00 1005-07414 3.46

Rush Border Collie 60.48 50.08 20.00 3Diana Walker 0.00 2008-10060 3.77

Nikki Australian Shepherd 60.48 37.29 30.00 4Pat Rundel 0.00 3008-01403 5.07

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sara Border Collie 55.44 46.82 0.00 1 QAnne Etherton 0.00 0 1013-01111 4.04 69.66

Zach Australian Shepherd 55.44 57.66 2.22 2 QEdwina and Craig 2.22 0 512-01178 3.28 56.55

Foley Border Collie 55.44 60.28 4.84 3 QJanel Eaton 4.84 0 513-12110 3.14 54.14

Printed: 8:32:59 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Saturday, January 16, 2016Rnd2Elite
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 189.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Monte' Australian Shepherd 55.44 50.68 10.00 4Karen Birdsong 0.00 1011-04118 3.73

Shanti All American 55.44 44.71 20.00 5Casey Gerdes 0.00 2012-02156 4.23

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 55.44 66.21 20.77 6Linda Benardo 10.77 1011-08565 2.85

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 55.44 43.00 0.00 1 QMary & Randy 0.00 0 1012-03406 4.40 75.86

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog 50.40 64.27 73.87 1Kathy Upton 13.87 6011-09189 2.94

Printed: 8:32:59 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd1 Scharringhausen, EOpen

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Vet Open Pheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Gipsy All American 66.00 63.81 10.00 1Shirley Oakeson 0.00 1014-07104 2.59

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Australian Shepherd 60.92 ELIMKathie Parrish07-08200

Std Open Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 50.77 54.75 3.98 1 QCasey Gerdes 3.98 0 513-07081 3.01

Printed: 8:33:26 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd2 Scharringhausen, EOpen

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Vet Open Pheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sky Toy Poodle 66.00 ELIMNancy Peckham05-04013

Vet Open Pheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Gipsy All American 66.00 ELIMShirley Oakeson14-07104

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Fantome Briard 60.92 36.07 25.00 1Morgan Hinkle 0.00 2512-11604 4.57

Mattie Australian Shepherd 60.92 ELIMKathie Parrish07-08200

Std Open Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 50.77 42.40 5.00 1 QCasey Gerdes 0.00 5 513-07081 3.89

Printed: 8:33:41 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd1 Scharringhausen, ENovice

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Std Nov Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Benji Welsh Corgi 62.28 49.25 0.00 1 QShira and Son 0.00 0 1014-12017 2.78

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tomboy Border Terrier 64.77 70.67 65.90 1Nancy Peckham 5.90 6013-02136 1.94

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

BJ Border Collie 59.78 34.48 20.00 1Vickie Lee Hill 0.00 2011-08015 3.97

Rifle Australian Shepherd 59.78 41.11 20.00 2Dan Roy 0.00 2005-08257 3.33

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Raven R2 Border Collie 54.80 36.79 10.00 1Diana Walker 0.00 1015-08004 3.72

Wizard Border Collie 54.80 64.09 39.29 2Edwina and Craig 9.29 3015-02102 2.14

Calder All American 54.80 ELIMMichelle Goduti14-03140

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Danna Australian Shepherd 54.80 ELIMFaith & Bernard15-04187

Std Nov Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Bella Luna German Shepherd 54.80 46.56 55.00 1Edwina and Craig 0.00 5513-08025 2.94

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jesse All American 54.80 41.22 20.00 1Judy Fulcher 0.00 2015-03150 3.32

Std Nov Pheight jumping20 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Maggie Chesapeake Bay 49.82 42.37 10.00 1Janis Tobey 0.00 1012-07215 3.23

Printed: 8:33:57 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd2 Scharringhausen, ENovice

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Std Nov Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Benji Welsh Corgi 62.28 37.94 10.00 1Shira and Son 0.00 1014-12017 3.61

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tomboy Border Terrier 64.77 91.46 36.69 1Nancy Peckham 26.69 1013-02136 1.50

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rifle Australian Shepherd 59.78 36.62 0.00 1 QDan Roy 0.00 0 1005-08257 3.74

BJ Border Collie 59.78 29.88 15.00 2Vickie Lee Hill 0.00 1511-08015 4.59

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Wizard Border Collie 54.80 70.64 65.84 1Edwina and Craig 15.84 5015-02102 1.94

Raven R2 Border Collie 54.80 ELIMDiana Walker15-08004

Calder All American 54.80 ELIMMichelle Goduti14-03140

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Danna Australian Shepherd 54.80 62.84 38.04 1Faith & Bernard 8.04 3015-04187 2.18

Std Nov Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Bella Luna German Shepherd 54.80 34.15 20.00 1Edwina and Craig 0.00 2013-08025 4.01

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jesse All American 54.80 33.28 0.00 1 QJudy Fulcher 0.00 0 1015-03150 4.12

Std Nov Pheight jumping20 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Maggie Chesapeake Bay 49.82 41.09 10.00 1Janis Tobey 0.00 1012-07215 3.33

Printed: 8:34:13 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd1 Scharringhausen, EIntro

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 87.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Vet Intro Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tootsie Australian Shepherd 41.13 ELIMPatricia French13-02071

Printed: 8:34:31 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Rnd2 Scharringhausen, EIntro

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 87.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Vet Intro Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tootsie Australian Shepherd 41.13 37.87 70.00 1Patricia French 0.00 7013-02071 2.30

Printed: 8:34:47 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Elite

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Extreme Barrelers Rnd1
YPS Factor

Distance: 178.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results
Course Name

height jumping08
Tesla Papillon Dayle Shimamura14-01170 5.40 ELIM

height jumping16
Scooter Schnauzer (Min) Ronni Russell08-06250 032.95 5.805.40 93.10 110

Truly Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz09-01169 032.95 5.805.40 93.10 210

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12070 055.21 5.803.22 55.52 35

Chaos Cocker Spaniel Linda Fuller05-05007 5.80 ELIM

height jumping20
Rigel Belgian Sheepdog Kathy Upton11-09189 435.42 6.004.52 75.33 110

Jit Kelpie Linda Fuller13-10987 6.00 ELIM

T.J. Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong05-07414 6.00 ELIM

Monte' Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong11-04118 6.00 ELIM

Solea Australian Shepherd Kristina Diedrick13-10087 6.00 ELIM

Printed: 8:35:08 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Elite

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Extreme Barrelers Rnd2
YPS Factor

Distance: 178.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results
Course Name

height jumping08
Tesla Papillon Dayle Shimamura14-01170 033.02 5.405.39 99.81 110

height jumping16
Truly Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz09-01169 030.97 5.805.75 99.14 110

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) Ronni Russell08-06250 034.22 5.805.20 89.66 210

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12070 057.32 5.803.11 53.62 35

Chaos Cocker Spaniel Linda Fuller05-05007 5.80 ELIM

height jumping20
Jit Kelpie Linda Fuller13-10987 022.82 6.007.80 130.00 115

Monte' Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong11-04118 329.07 6.005.55 92.50 210

T.J. Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong05-07414 133.24 6.005.20 86.67 310

Solea Australian Shepherd Kristina Diedrick13-10087 133.32 6.005.19 86.50 410

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog Kathy Upton11-09189 333.17 6.004.92 82.00 510

Printed: 8:35:52 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Open

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Extreme Barrelers Rnd1
YPS Factor

Distance: 138.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results
Course Name

height jumping08
Sky Toy Poodle Nancy Peckham05-04013 434.22 5.703.61 63.33 15

height jumping20
Maggie Chesapeake Bay Janis Tobey12-07215 023.66 6.305.83 92.54 110

Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 223.79 6.305.35 84.92 210

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08565 326.27 6.304.71 74.76 35

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog Mary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 6.30 ELIM

Printed: 8:35:22 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Open

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Extreme Barrelers Rnd2
YPS Factor

Distance: 138.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results
Course Name

height jumping08
Sky Toy Poodle Nancy Peckham05-04013 232.83 5.703.96 69.47 15

height jumping20
Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 122.54 6.305.86 93.02 110

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08565 224.21 6.305.27 83.65 210

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog Mary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 6.30 ELIM

Printed: 8:35:59 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Novice

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Extreme Barrelers Rnd1
YPS Factor

Distance: 115.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results
Course Name

height jumping08
Benji Welsh Corgi Shira and Son14-12017 025.72 6.104.47 73.28 15

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier Wendy Watts10-11037 148.46 6.102.33 38.20 ELIM

height jumping12
Gipsy All American Shirley Oakeson14-07104 128.47 6.203.90 62.90 15

Tomboy Border Terrier Nancy Peckham13-02136 145.86 6.202.45 39.52 ELIM

height jumping16
Alva Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura08-01423 027.39 6.404.20 65.63 15

Tootsie Australian Shepherd Patricia French13-02071 428.13 6.403.58 55.94 25

height jumping20
Argos Briard Morgan Hinkle09-01134 020.22 6.605.69 86.21 110

Bella Luna German Shepherd Edwina and Craig13-08025 120.81 6.605.27 79.85 210

Wizard Border Collie Edwina and Craig15-02102 121.68 6.605.07 76.82 310

Zach Australian Shepherd Edwina and Craig12-01178 025.76 6.604.46 67.58 45

Calder All American Michelle Goduti14-03140 327.97 6.603.71 56.21 55

Danna Australian Shepherd Faith & Bernard McCune15-04187 6.60 ELIM

Nikki Australian Shepherd Pat Rundel08-01403 6.60 ELIM

Printed: 8:35:34 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Novice

Saturday, January 16, 2016

Extreme Barrelers Rnd2
YPS Factor

Distance: 115.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results
Course Name

height jumping08
Nellie Yorkshire Terrier Wendy Watts10-11037 030.26 6.103.80 62.30 15

Benji Welsh Corgi Shira and Son14-12017 133.90 6.103.30 54.10 25

height jumping12
Gipsy All American Shirley Oakeson14-07104 024.23 6.204.75 76.61 110

Tomboy Border Terrier Nancy Peckham13-02136 049.24 6.202.34 37.74 ELIM

height jumping16
Alva Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura08-01423 025.30 6.404.55 71.09 15

Tootsie Australian Shepherd Patricia French13-02071 6.40 ELIM

height jumping20
Nikki Australian Shepherd Pat Rundel08-01403 017.22 6.606.68 101.21 115

Wizard Border Collie Edwina and Craig15-02102 023.72 6.604.85 73.48 25

Fantome Briard Morgan Hinkle12-11604 223.71 6.604.47 67.73 35

Zach Australian Shepherd Edwina and Craig12-01178 026.38 6.604.36 66.06 45

Bella Luna German Shepherd Edwina and Craig13-08025 126.06 6.604.25 64.39 55

Danna Australian Shepherd Faith & Bernard McCune15-04187 6.60 ELIM

Calder All American Michelle Goduti14-03140 6.60 ELIM
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite Wvrs1 Scharringhausen, E

Saturday, January 16, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 173.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

04Jump Height: Elite S

Tesla PapillonElite 54.06 45.56 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDayle Shimamura0414-01170 10 3.80 80.85

12Jump Height: Elite S

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 56.23 42.32 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell1208-06250 VH 10 4.09 78.65

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerElite 56.23 70.04 13.81 0 13.81 2Ronni Russell1212-12070 VH 2.47

16Jump Height: Elite S

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 47.58 35.86 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong1611-04118 10 4.82 87.64

Shanti All AmericanElite 47.58 42.50 0.00 0 0.00 2 QCasey Gerdes1612-02156 10 4.07 74.00

Foley Border CollieElite 47.58 44.00 0.00 0 0.00 3 QJanel Eaton1613-12110 10 3.93 71.45

Jit KelpieElite 51.90 29.72 0.00 30 30.00 4Linda Fuller1613-10987 VH 5.82

Cheyenne Australian ShepherdElite 47.58 65.40 17.82 30 47.82 5Linda Benardo1611-08565 2.65

Nikki Australian ShepherdElite 47.58 38.37 0.00 60 60.00 6Pat Rundel1608-01403 4.51

Sara Border CollieElite 47.58 ELIMAnne Etherton1613-01111

16plusJump Height: Elite S

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 47.58 39.41 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong16plus05-07414 10 4.39 79.82

Chelsea German Shepherd DogElite 47.58 44.94 0.00 0 0.00 2 QThea Reed16plus08-10244 10 3.85 70.00

Shade Australian ShepherdElite 47.58 63.13 15.55 20 35.55 3Kristina Diedrick16plus13-10086 2.74
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Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Saturday, January 16, 2016Elite Wvrs1

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 173.00 Yds. Judge: Scharringhausen, E Dog
RI

20plusJump Height: Elite P

Rigel Belgian SheepdogElite 43.25 37.84 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKathy Upton20plus11-09189 10 4.57 83.09

Mattie Belgian SheepdogElite 47.58 ELIMMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open Wvrs1 Scharringhausen, E

Saturday, January 16, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 173.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

04Jump Height: Open S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierOpen 61.79 55.58 0.00 0 0.00 1 QWendy Watts0410-11037 10 3.11

12Jump Height: Open P

Gipsy All AmericanOpen 59.32 ELIMShirley Oakeson1214-07104

16Jump Height: Open S

Fantome BriardOpen 59.32 34.98 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle1612-11604 VH 10 4.95

20Jump Height: Open P

Maggie Chesapeake Bay RetrieverOpen 49.43 46.74 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJanis Tobey2012-07215 10 3.70

20plusJump Height: Open P

Argos BriardOpen 54.37 35.61 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle20plus09-01134 VH 10 4.86

Jyota All AmericanOpen 49.43 49.43 0.00 0 0.00 2 QCasey Gerdes20plus13-07081 10 3.50
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice Wvrs1 Scharringhausen, E

Saturday, January 16, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 173.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

08Jump Height: Novice S

Tomboy Border TerrierNovic 74.97 83.91 8.94 0 8.94 1Nancy Peckham0813-02136 VH 2.06

16Jump Height: Novice S

Mattie Australian ShepherdNovic 69.20 48.38 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKathie Parrish1607-08200 VH 10 3.58

Calder All AmericanNovic 63.44 46.77 0.00 60 60.00 2Michelle Goduti1614-03140 3.70

Wizard Border CollieNovic 63.44 ELIMEdwina and Craig
Bickler Green1615-02102

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Rifle Australian ShepherdNovic 63.44 48.48 0.00 60 60.00 1Dan Roy16plus05-08257 3.57

20Jump Height: Novice P

Danna Australian ShepherdNovic 63.44 43.28 0.00 100 100.00 1Faith & Bernard McCune2015-04187 VH 4.00
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Elite Rnd1 Scharringhausen, E

Saturday, January 16, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 138.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 37.77 45.56 7.79 0 7.79 1Wendy Watts10-11037 3.03

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 37.77 29.14 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell08-06250 10 4.74 77.70

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 37.77 40.08 2.31 0 2.31 2Ronni Russell12-12070 3.44

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rush Border Collie 34.86 24.84 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDiana Walker08-10060 10 5.56 85.54

Nikki Australian Shepherd 34.86 25.28 0.00 0 0.00 2 QPat Rundel08-01403 10 5.46 84.00

Parker All American 34.86 29.58 0.00 0 0.00 3 QJudy Fulcher08-07156 10 4.67 71.85

T.J. Australian Shepherd 34.86 34.76 0.00 0 0.00 4 QKaren Birdsong05-07414 10 3.97 61.08

Gamma Australian Shepherd 34.86 41.36 6.50 50 56.50 5Kathy Upton03-11271 3.34

Jit Kelpie 34.86 38.01 3.15 70 73.15 6Linda Fuller13-10987 3.63

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sara Border Collie 31.96 27.68 0.00 0.00 1 QAnne Etherton13-01111 10 4.99 76.77

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 31.96 30.24 0.00 0 0.00 2 QLinda Benardo11-08565 10 4.56 70.15

Monte' Australian Shepherd 31.96 27.86 0.00 15 15.00 3Karen Birdsong11-04118 4.95

Shanti All American 31.96 29.52 0.00 30 30.00 4Casey Gerdes12-02156 4.67

Std Elite Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chelsea German Shepherd 31.96 44.88 12.92 0 12.92 1Thea Reed08-10244 3.07

Printed: 8:37:08 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Saturday, January 16, 2016Elite Rnd1
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Distance: 138.00 Yds. Dog

YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 31.96 ELIMMary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog 29.05 25.16 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKathy Upton11-09189 10 5.48 84.31
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Open Rnd1 Scharringhausen, E

Saturday, January 16, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 117.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tesla Papillon 34.41 25.07 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDayle Shimamura14-01170 10 4.67

Vet Open Pheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Gipsy All American 35.79 30.07 0.00 0 0.00 1 QShirley Oakeson14-07104 10 3.89

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Australian Shepherd 33.04 ELIMKathie Parrish07-08200

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Foley Border Collie 30.28 25.96 0.00 20 20.00 1Janel Eaton13-12110 4.51

Std Open Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Shade Australian Shepherd 30.28 33.19 2.91 10 12.91 1Kristina Diedrick13-10086 3.53

Bella Luna German Shepherd 30.28 ELIMEdwina and Craig13-08025
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Novice Rnd1 Scharringhausen, E

Saturday, January 16, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 96.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results
DaffyCourse Name

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tomboy Border Terrier 33.28 36.02 2.74 10 12.74 1Nancy Peckham13-02136 2.67

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Fantome Briard 30.72 17.61 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle12-11604 10 5.45

Rifle Australian Shepherd 30.72 19.31 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDan Roy05-08257 10 4.97

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Wizard Border Collie 28.16 23.45 0.00 30 30.00 1Edwina and Craig15-02102 4.09

Raven R2 Border Collie 28.16 ELIMDiana Walker15-08004

Calder All American 28.16 ELIMMichelle Goduti14-03140

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Danna Australian Shepherd 28.16 ELIMFaith & Bernard McCune15-04187

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jesse All American 28.16 15.00 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJudy Fulcher15-03150 10 6.40

Argos Briard 28.16 17.02 0.00 0 0.00 2 QMorgan Hinkle09-01134 10 5.64

Std Nov Pheight jumping20 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Maggie Chesapeake Bay 25.60 16.00 0.00 5 5.00 1Janis Tobey12-07215 6.00

Std Nov Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 25.60 20.88 0.00 30 30.00 1Casey Gerdes13-07081 4.60
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Elite Rnd2 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 145.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 39.69 45.80 6.11 0 6.11 1Wendy Watts10-11037 3.17

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 39.69 28.21 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell08-06250 10 5.14 84.26

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 39.69 39.11 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRonni Russell12-12070 10 3.71 60.82

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 39.69 ELIMRebecca Kriz09-01169

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rush Border Collie 36.64 25.75 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDiana Walker08-10060 10 5.63 86.62

Gamma Australian Shepherd 36.64 33.71 0.00 0 0.00 2 QKathy Upton03-11271 10 4.30 66.15

T.J. Australian Shepherd 36.64 43.24 6.60 10 16.60 3Karen Birdsong05-07414 3.35

Jit Kelpie 36.64 22.80 0.00 30 30.00 4Linda Fuller13-10987 6.36

Charlie Border Collie 36.64 30.17 0.00 30 30.00 5Janemarie Watchorn10-10343 4.81

Parker All American 36.64 32.24 0.00 40 40.00 6Judy Fulcher08-07156 4.50

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Monte' Australian Shepherd 33.58 27.29 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong11-04118 10 5.31 81.69

Shanti All American 33.58 27.86 0.00 0 0.00 2 QCasey Gerdes12-02156 10 5.20 80.00

Sara Border Collie 33.58 31.02 0.00 0 0.00 3 QAnne Etherton13-01111 10 4.67 71.85

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 33.58 39.78 6.20 0 6.20 4Linda Benardo11-08565 3.65
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Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Sunday, January 17, 2016Elite Rnd2
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Distance: 145.00 Yds. Dog

YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 33.58 38.70 5.12 10 15.12 1Mary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 3.75

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog 30.53 29.30 0.00 10 10.00 1Kathy Upton11-09189 4.95
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PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Open Rnd2 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 131.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tesla Papillon 38.53 25.25 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDayle Shimamura14-01170 10 5.19

Vet Open Pheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Gipsy All American 40.07 30.55 0.00 10 10.00 1Shirley Oakeson14-07104 4.29

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Blue Shetland Sheepdog 40.07 35.56 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz04-06077 10 3.68

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Australian Shepherd 36.98 41.35 4.37 90 94.37 1Kathie Parrish07-08200 3.17

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Foley Border Collie 33.90 31.34 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJanel Eaton13-12110 10 4.18

Std Open Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Shade Australian Shepherd 33.90 25.37 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKristina Diedrick13-10086 10 5.16

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Argos Briard 33.90 27.21 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle09-01134 10 4.81

Printed: 8:44:44 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Novice Rnd2 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 96.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Thomas Poodle (Min) 33.28 ELIMRita Wolkiewicz04-10159

Tomboy Border Terrier 33.28 ELIMNancy Peckham13-02136

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Leah Petit Basset Griffon 30.72 50.53 19.81 50 69.81 1Bonnie Bailey14-03025 1.90

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Fantome Briard 30.72 19.93 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle12-11604 10 4.82

Bentley All American 30.72 20.52 0.00 0 0.00 2 QLee Ann Raddatz15-01152 10 4.68

Rifle Australian Shepherd 30.72 20.63 0.00 0 0.00 3 QDan Roy05-08257 10 4.65

BJ Border Collie 30.72 21.99 0.00 15 15.00 4Vickie Lee Hill11-08015 4.37

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Calder All American 28.16 33.31 5.15 20 25.15 1Michelle Goduti14-03140 2.88

Raven R2 Border Collie 28.16 ELIMDiana Walker15-08004

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ghita Labrador Retriever 28.16 38.90 10.74 5 15.74 1Jim & Cath Phillips15-03604 2.47

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jesse All American 28.16 24.18 0.00 10 10.00 1Judy Fulcher15-03150 3.97

Printed: 8:44:52 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Sunday, January 17, 2016Novice Rnd2
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Distance: 96.00 Yds. Dog

YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Std Nov Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 25.60 17.02 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes13-07081 10 5.64

Printed: 8:44:52 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Rnd2 Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

EliteFinal Results
Vet Elite PQuebecCourse Name

Vet Elite Pheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sky Toy Poodle 40.00Nancy Peckham Faults05-04013

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 40.00Wendy Watts Faults10-11037

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 40.00Ronni Russell Clean12-12070 Q 10

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 40.00Ronni Russell Clean08-06250 Q 10

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 40.00Rebecca Kriz Clean09-01169 Q 10

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 40.00Dayle Shimamura Faults08-01423

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jit Kelpie 40.00Linda Fuller Clean13-10987 Q 10

Sirius All American 40.00Michelle Kriz Clean06-08275 Q 10

T.J. Australian Shepherd 40.00Karen Birdsong Clean05-07414 Q 10

Gamma Australian Shepherd 40.00Kathy Upton Faults03-11271

Rush Border Collie 40.00Diana Walker Faults08-10060

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Monte' Australian Shepherd 40.00Karen Birdsong Clean11-04118 Q 10

Shanti All American 40.00Casey Gerdes Clean12-02156 Q 10

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Argos Briard 40.00Morgan Hinkle Faults09-01134

Printed: 8:45:14 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Sunday, January 17, 2016
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances

Q / Pts

Rnd2
Distance

Tests

Elite

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog 40.00Kathy Upton Faults11-09189

Printed: 8:45:14 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Rnd2 Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

OpenFinal Results
Std Open SQuebecCourse Name

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tesla Papillon 40.00Dayle Shimamura Clean14-01170 Q 10

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Australian Shepherd 40.00Kathie Parrish Faults07-08200

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 40.00Linda Benardo Clean11-08565 Q 10

Sara Border Collie 40.00Anne Etherton Clean13-01111 Q 10

Solea Australian Shepherd 40.00Kristina Diedrick Clean13-10087 Q 10

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 40.00Mary & Randy  Thomsen Faults12-03406

Printed: 8:45:28 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Rnd2 Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

NoviceFinal Results
Std Nov SQuebecCourse Name

Std Nov Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Benji Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 40.00Shira and Son Horenstein Lam Clean14-12017 Q 10

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tomboy Border Terrier 40.00Nancy Peckham Clean13-02136 Q 10

Vet Nov Pheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Gipsy All American 41.00Shirley Oakeson Faults14-07104

Vet Nov Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Travis Poodle (Minature) 40.00Rita Wolkiewicz Faults12-01061

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

BJ Border Collie 40.00Vickie Lee Hill Clean11-08015 Q 10

Bug Australian Shepherd 40.00Dan Roy Clean12-08330 Q 10 FEO

Bentley All American 40.00Lee Ann Raddatz Faults15-01152

Fantome Briard Morgan Hinkle12-11604 DNR

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Raven R2 Border Collie 40.00Diana Walker Clean15-08004 Q 10

Calder All American 40.00Michelle Goduti Faults14-03140

Foley Border Collie 40.00Janel Eaton Faults13-12110

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ghita Labrador Retriever 40.00Jim & Cath Phillips Faults15-03604

Printed: 8:45:36 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Sunday, January 17, 2016
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Chances

Q / Pts

Rnd2
Distance

Tests

Novice

Std Nov Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 40.00Casey Gerdes Clean13-07081 Q 10

Printed: 8:45:36 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Rnd3 Scharringhausen, EElite

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 161.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

Std Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tesla Papillon 53.66 52.29 20.00 1Dayle Shimamura 0.00 2014-01170 3.08

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 55.81 59.02 3.21 1 QWendy Watts 3.21 0 510-11037 2.73 55.71

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 55.81 55.71 10.00 1Ronni Russell 0.00 1012-12070 2.89

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 55.81 48.89 20.00 2Ronni Russell 0.00 2008-06250 3.29

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 55.81 ELIMLinda Fuller05-05007

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Charlie Border Collie 51.52 29.19 0.00 1 QJanemarie Watchorn 0.00 0 1010-10343 5.52 95.17

Jit Kelpie 51.52 31.47 0.00 2 QLinda Fuller 0.00 0 1013-10987 5.12 88.28

T.J. Australian Shepherd 51.52 41.15 0.00 3 QKaren Birdsong 0.00 0 1005-07414 3.91 67.41

Gamma Australian Shepherd 51.52 49.19 0.00 4 QKathy Upton 0.00 0 1003-11271 3.27 56.38

Rush Border Collie 51.52 43.53 15.00 5Diana Walker 0.00 1508-10060 3.70

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sara Border Collie 47.22 38.42 0.00 1 QAnne Etherton 0.00 0 1013-01111 4.19 72.24

Monte' Australian Shepherd 47.22 39.89 10.00 2Karen Birdsong 0.00 1011-04118 4.04

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 47.22 55.43 18.21 3Linda Benardo 8.21 1011-08565 2.90

Foley Border Collie 47.22 44.49 35.00 4Janel Eaton 0.00 3513-12110 3.62

Shanti All American 47.22 65.68 38.46 5Casey Gerdes 18.46 2012-02156 2.45

Printed: 8:46:05 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17 Sunday, January 17, 2016Rnd3Elite
Judge: Scharringhausen, E

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 161.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Argos Briard 47.22 36.36 5.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle 0.00 5 509-01134 4.43 76.38

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 47.22 44.07 10.00 2Mary & Randy 0.00 1012-03406 3.65

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rigel Belgian Sheepdog 42.93 ELIMKathy Upton11-09189

Printed: 8:46:05 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Rnd3 Scharringhausen, EOpen

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 149.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

Vet Open Pheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sky Toy Poodle 59.61 48.19 60.00 1Nancy Peckham 0.00 6005-04013 3.09

Vet Open Pheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Gipsy All American 59.61 41.66 20.00 1Shirley Oakeson 0.00 2014-07104 3.58

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Fantome Briard 55.02 32.02 10.00 1Morgan Hinkle 0.00 1012-11604 4.65

Mattie Australian Shepherd 55.02 60.47 115.45 2Kathie Parrish 5.45 11007-08200 2.46

Std Open Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 45.85 37.53 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes 0.00 0 1013-07081 3.97

Printed: 8:46:14 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Rnd3 Scharringhausen, ENovice

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 123.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

Std Nov Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Benji Welsh Corgi 55.91 29.93 0.00 1 QShira and Son 0.00 0 1014-12017 4.11

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Tomboy Border Terrier 58.15 77.29 19.14 1Nancy Peckham 19.14 013-02136 1.59

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Leah Petit Basset Griffon 53.68 55.18 1.50 1 QBonnie Bailey 1.50 0 514-03025 2.23

Vet Nov Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Blue Shetland Sheepdog 58.15 27.56 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz 0.00 0 1004-06077 4.46

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

BJ Border Collie 53.68 25.30 0.00 1 QVickie Lee Hill 0.00 0 1011-08015 4.86

Bentley All American 53.68 34.31 0.00 2 QLee Ann Raddatz 0.00 0 1015-01152 3.58

Bug Australian Shepherd 53.68 ELIMDan Roy12-08330

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Raven R2 Border Collie 49.20 ELIMDiana Walker15-08004

Calder All American 49.20 ELIMMichelle Goduti14-03140

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ghita Labrador Retriever 49.20 60.10 30.90 1Jim & Cath Phillips 10.90 2015-03604 2.05

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jesse All American 49.20 35.13 0.00 1 QJudy Fulcher 0.00 0 1015-03150 3.50

Printed: 8:46:21 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite TchGo1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 186.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

04Jump Height: Elite S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierElite 54.70 68.61 13.91 50 63.91 1Wendy Watts0410-11037 2.71

12Jump Height: Elite S

Blue Shetland SheepdogElite 52.51 45.54 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz1204-06077 10 4.08 70.96

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 56.89 50.38 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRonni Russell1208-06250 VH 10 3.69 64.17

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerElite 56.89 ELIMRonni Russell1212-12070 VH

Chaos Cocker SpanielElite 56.89 DNRLinda Fuller1205-05007 VH

16Jump Height: Elite S

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 48.14 31.41 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong1611-04118 10 5.92 97.85

Shanti All AmericanElite 48.14 48.33 0.19 0 0.19 2Casey Gerdes1612-02156 3.85

Jit KelpieElite 52.51 38.77 0.00 20 20.00 3Linda Fuller1613-10987 VH 4.80

Bug Australian ShepherdElite 48.14 39.13 0.00 30 30.00 4Dan Roy1612-08330 4.75

16plusJump Height: Elite S

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 48.14 39.43 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong16plus05-07414 10 4.72 78.02

Parker All AmericanElite 52.51 47.11 0.00 10 10.00 2Judy Fulcher16plus08-07156 VH 3.95

20plusJump Height: Elite P

Rigel Belgian SheepdogElite 43.76 ELIMKathy Upton20plus11-09189

Printed: 8:46:57 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open TchGo1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 186.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

04Jump Height: Open S

Tesla PapillonOpen 62.00 57.87 0.00 10 10.00 1Dayle Shimamura0414-01170 3.21

16Jump Height: Open P

Travis Poodle (Minature)Open 59.52 ELIMRita Wolkiewicz1612-01061 VH

16Jump Height: Open S

Sara Border CollieOpen 54.56 55.10 0.54 10 10.54 1Anne Etherton1613-01111 3.38

Solea Australian ShepherdOpen 54.56 49.85 0.00 20 20.00 2Kristina Diedrick1613-10087 3.73

Cheyenne Australian ShepherdOpen 54.56 ELIMLinda Benardo1611-08565

16plusJump Height: Open S

Shade Australian ShepherdOpen 54.56 ELIMKristina Diedrick16plus13-10086

20plusJump Height: Open P

Mattie Belgian SheepdogOpen 54.56 ELIMMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH

Jyota All AmericanOpen 49.60 ELIMCasey Gerdes20plus13-07081

Printed: 8:47:19 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice TchGo1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 186.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

04Jump Height: Novice S

Benji Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)Novic 71.54 51.56 0.00 10 10.00 1Shira and Son Horenstein
Lam0414-12017 3.61

08Jump Height: Novice S

Tomboy Border TerrierNovic 74.40 99.80 25.40 30 55.40 1Nancy Peckham0813-02136 VH 1.86

12Jump Height: Novice P

Gipsy All AmericanNovic 68.68 64.13 0.00 10 10.00 1Shirley Oakeson1214-07104 2.90

16Jump Height: Novice S

Calder All AmericanNovic 62.95 ELIMMichelle Goduti1614-03140

Mattie Australian ShepherdNovic 68.68 ELIMKathie Parrish1607-08200 VH

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Argos BriardNovic 62.95 45.18 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle20plus09-01134 VH 10 4.12

Printed: 8:47:31 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite NumHP1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 147.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
AngelCourse Name

12Jump Height: Elite S

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 40.24 32.84 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell1208-06250 VH 10 4.48

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerElite 40.24 53.89 13.65 0 13.65 2Ronni Russell1212-12070 VH 2.73

Alva Shetland SheepdogElite 37.14 45.28 8.14 10 18.14 3Dayle Shimamura1208-01423 3.25

Truly Shetland SheepdogElite 37.14 DNRRebecca Kriz1209-01169

16Jump Height: Elite S

Bug Australian ShepherdElite 34.05 32.27 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDan Roy1612-08330 10 4.56

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 34.05 33.11 0.00 0 0.00 2 QKaren Birdsong1611-04118 10 4.44

16plusJump Height: Elite S

Parker All AmericanElite 37.14 32.23 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJudy Fulcher16plus08-07156 VH 10 4.56

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 34.05 61.94 27.89 40 67.89 2Karen Birdsong16plus05-07414 2.37

20plusJump Height: Elite P

Rigel Belgian SheepdogElite 30.95 27.00 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKathy Upton20plus11-09189 10 5.44

Printed: 8:47:54 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open NumHP1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 119.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
AngelCourse Name

04Jump Height: Open S

Tesla PapillonOpen 35.00 35.38 0.38 0 0.38 1Dayle Shimamura0414-01170 3.36

12Jump Height: Open S

Blue Shetland SheepdogOpen 33.60 25.96 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz1204-06077 10 4.58

16Jump Height: Open S

Shanti All AmericanOpen 30.80 27.27 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes1612-02156 10 4.36

16plusJump Height: Open S

Shade Australian ShepherdOpen 30.80 21.73 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKristina Diedrick16plus13-10086 10 5.48

20plusJump Height: Open P

Mattie Belgian SheepdogOpen 30.80 26.19 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH 10 4.54

Printed: 8:48:14 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice NumHP1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 105.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
AngelCourse Name

04Jump Height: Novice S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierNovic 35.00 45.11 10.11 0 10.11 1Wendy Watts0410-11037 2.33

12Jump Height: Novice P

Gipsy All AmericanNovic 33.60 31.78 0.00 0 0.00 1 QShirley Oakeson1214-07104 10 3.30

16Jump Height: Novice S

Cheyenne Australian ShepherdNovic 30.80 18.48 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLinda Benardo1611-08565 10 5.68

Fantome BriardNovic 33.60 20.69 0.00 0 0.00 2 QMorgan Hinkle1612-11604 VH 10 5.07

Solea Australian ShepherdNovic 30.80 20.77 0.00 0 0.00 3 QKristina Diedrick1613-10087 10 5.06

Calder All AmericanNovic 30.80 28.10 0.00 120 120.00 4Michelle Goduti1614-03140 3.74

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Rifle Australian ShepherdNovic 30.80 24.85 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDan Roy16plus05-08257 10 4.23

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Jyota All AmericanNovic 28.00 20.18 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes20plus13-07081 10 5.20

Argos BriardNovic 30.80 20.57 0.00 0 0.00 2 QMorgan Hinkle20plus09-01134 VH 10 5.10

Printed: 8:48:22 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite Tunl1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 139.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

12Jump Height: Elite S

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerElite 36.14 37.21 1.07 0 1.07 1Ronni Russell1212-12070 VH 3.74

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 36.14 ELIMRonni Russell1208-06250 VH

16Jump Height: Elite S

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 30.58 19.76 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong1611-04118 10 7.03 99.72

Cheyenne Australian ShepherdElite 30.58 23.97 0.00 0 0.00 2 QLinda Benardo1611-08565 10 5.80 82.27

Solea Australian ShepherdElite 30.58 24.83 0.00 0 0.00 3 QKristina Diedrick1613-10087 10 5.60 79.43

Shanti All AmericanElite 30.58 30.73 0.15 0 0.15 4Casey Gerdes1612-02156 4.52

Mattie Australian ShepherdElite 33.36 37.76 4.40 10 14.40 5Kathie Parrish1607-08200 VH 3.68

16plusJump Height: Elite S

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 30.58 21.69 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong16plus05-07414 10 6.41 90.92

Parker All AmericanElite 33.36 30.92 0.00 0 0.00 2 QJudy Fulcher16plus08-07156 VH 10 4.50 63.83

Shade Australian ShepherdElite 30.58 33.16 2.58 10 12.58 3Kristina Diedrick16plus13-10086 4.19

20plusJump Height: Elite P

Rigel Belgian SheepdogElite 27.80 25.24 0.00 10 10.00 1Kathy Upton20plus11-09189 5.51

Mattie Belgian SheepdogElite 30.58 ELIMMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH

Printed: 8:48:40 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open Tunl1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 139.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

04Jump Height: Open S

Tesla PapillonOpen 38.61 28.84 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDayle Shimamura0414-01170 10 4.82

12Jump Height: Open P

Gipsy All AmericanOpen 37.07 37.74 0.67 0 0.67 1Shirley Oakeson1214-07104 3.68

20plusJump Height: Open P

Jyota All AmericanOpen 30.89 24.18 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes20plus13-07081 10 5.75

Argos BriardOpen 33.98 29.91 0.00 0 0.00 2 QMorgan Hinkle20plus09-01134 VH 10 4.65

Printed: 8:48:51 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015



PDT NADAC LA JOLLA JAN 16-17
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice Tunl1 Scharringhausen, E

Sunday, January 17, 2016

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 139.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
QuebecCourse Name

04Jump Height: Novice S

Benji Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)Novic 43.44 32.33 0.00 0 0.00 1 QShira and Son Horenstein
Lam0414-12017 10 4.30

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierNovic 43.44 47.58 4.14 10 14.14 2Wendy Watts0410-11037 2.92

16Jump Height: Novice S

Fantome BriardNovic 41.70 28.71 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMorgan Hinkle1612-11604 VH 10 4.84

Calder All AmericanNovic 38.23 42.16 3.93 50 53.93 2Michelle Goduti1614-03140 3.30

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Bentley All AmericanNovic 38.23 31.49 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLee Ann Raddatz16plus15-01152 10 4.41

Printed: 8:49:00 AM 1/19/2016 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 23 October 2015
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